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B O5FKLIET. K TFheolzIa mOo5HLLET, EEMoEIE
RBC
gy HD GLU (3t

ALT  (jtis%) 5%
HbAlc (WizE)
RBC  (fii5s

HbAlc (Fi3:)

Hb  (HEs e GLU (i)
g AT (fER HbAlc (fEE%)

HDL (/5:%)
HbAlc (Fi%t)
FRINER. Hb(ENNERE AR FIEMZERDHBN, REROLZI T, ZOMEMIERHEHOL,
MMAEE. HbA1CIRLZEEECH VT, L RAEmZZRHTE
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5B%

ftB5% e
FLEME 2P e h B
RBC  423.40 £ 60.98 427 459.60 =+ 40.31 460
Hb 12.88 =+ 1.79 12.9 14.38 + 1.19 14.5
HDL 52.23 £ 14.25 51 63.27 + 18.34 60
LDL = 105.41 £ 26.64 103 119.83 £ 28.86 118
TG 110.45 £ 62.79 91 123.42 £ 85.04 102
AST 27.53 £ 79.56 20 25.27 £ 10.02 23
ALT 22.30 £ 59.24 16 22.34 £ 10.70 20
GGT 28.96 = 24.65 21 46.76 £ 45.40 32
FBS 115.86 £ 33.44 86.5 98.17 £ 17/.64 94
5.18 £ 0.92 5.1 5.23 &+ 0.48 5.2

HbAlc

fthEs% : N=213
FLEE : N=435
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ftB5% e
FLEME P E e h B
RBC | 399.33 £+ 48.47 401 436.62 + 33.40 436
Hb 12.03 £ 1.41 12.1 13.13 + 0.96 13.1
HDL 56.97 £ 15.75 56 68.86 + 16.52 67
LDL  119.82 £ 29.30 118 131.12 £ 30.10 131
TG 116.43 £ 55.51 103.5 117.87 £ 69.50 101
AST 22.63 £ 11.88 20 23.58 = 8.93 22
ALT 16.18 £ 12.26 14 2041 £ 10.34 18
GGT 22.26 £ 18.56 17 31.67 £ 46.96 22
FBS 93.85 £ 16.19 90 98.50 £ 17.44 95
5.23 £ 0.55 5.0 5.20 + 0.32 5.2

HbAlc

His% : N=414
FLE  N=231
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s BES=1E MESESZ1E

RBC 333 ~ 535 388 ~ 532
Hb 10.3 ~ 164 124 -~ 16.7
HDL 30 ~ /4 34 ~ 94
LDL 63 ~ 153 /77 ~ 174
TG 33 ~ 157 32 ~ 175
AST 11 ~ 30 13 ~ 32
ALT 6 ~ 27 9 ~ 30
GGT / ~ 36 11 ~ 47
GLU 68 ~ 141 /5 ~ 114

40



2393

S5 BIEHLAT
| EE ONEE G BERE
RBC 354 bL 333 ~ 535

Hb 104 g/dL  10.3 ~ 16.4
ik 2 mg/dL 30 ~ 74
LDL 162 mg/dL = ol i
1o LC mg/dL 33 ~ 157
AST 26 u/L — T
ALT 15 u/L ——
y-GTP 12 /L — =
el 152 H g/dL 68 ~ 141
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85i% B e AP+

| EE WEE BG BERE B S B
RBC 354 L pL 427 ~ 570 RBC | 333 ~ 535
Hb 10.4 L g/dL  13.5 ~ 17.6 Hb | 103 ~ 16.4
HDL 53 mg/dL 40 ~ 86 HDL 30 ~ 74
LDL 162 H mg/dL 70 ~ 139 LDL 63 ~ 153
TG 163 H mg/dL 35 ~ 149 TG 33 ~ 157
AST 26 U/L 10 ~ 40 AST 11~ 30
ALT 15  U/L 5 ~ 45 ALT 6 -~ 27
y-GTP 12 U/L 0 ~ 75| yGIP| 7 ~ 36
Glu 152 H g/dL 79 ~ 109 FBS 68 ~ 141
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85HEBIE BT

RBC
Hb
HDL
LDL
TG
AST
ALT
y-GTP
Glu

10.4
53
162
163
26
15
12
152

L

g/dL
mg/dL
mg/dL
mg/dL
U/L
U/L
U/L
g/dL

427
13.5
40
/70
35
10
5
0
/9

570
17.6
36
139
149
40
45
/5
109

REETSEE
RBC | 388 ~ 532
Hb | 124 ~ 16.7
HDL 34 ~ 94
LDL | 77 ~ 174
G | 32 ~ 175
AST 13 ~ 32
AT | 9 ~ 30
GGT 11 ~ 47
FBS | 75 ~ 114
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RBEREAT

RBC 354 L plL 388 ~ 532 i
o | el | TAe |l 187 e
HDL 53 mg/dL 34 ~ 94 SRR WS

LDL 162 mg/dL 77 ~ 174

TG 163 mg/dL 32 ~ 175

AST 26 U/L 13 ~ 32

ALT 15  U/L 9 ~ 30

y-GTP 12 U/L 11 ~ 47

Glu 152 H g/dL 75 ~ 114
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TP L 5.3 6.7-8.3 g/dl

ALB L 2.4 3.8-5.3 g/dl

AG L 0.8 1.1-1.9

T—Bi 0. 65 0.2-1.2 mg/dl n

BEBOXTHAZ, BRORBNERICZER BTN EEAL
I-B i 0.42 0-0.8 ag/dl /= % \ :I:I~l‘7 BJPA (—QZ (G d\k/
AST H 39 8-38 U/L

ALT 16 4-43 U/L i - “

LDH i 212 106211 | U/ — I7 E 0) = I];'Eb\%l] DF L)
CPK 197 13272 UL - T -~ 150 “
ALP 234 104-338 u/L

vyGTP 16 12-75 U/L

BUN 16.8 8-20 mg/dl

CRE 0.92 0.6-1.2 mg/dl ]

UA L 3.5 4,0-7.0 mg/dl

Na 139 135-147 wEq/1

K 4.1 3.6-5.0 wkq/1

C1 108 98-108 mEq/1

Ca L 8.1 8,2-10, 2 mg/dl

CRP H 8.13 0-0.3 mg/dl

eGFR 61.8

[SHiIBES L 24.7 39-90 10%2/u

AR Bk L 213 400-530 10%4/u

AR TRy L 7.1 13-17 g/dl

AT )y b L 21.0 40-48 %

MCV H 98. 6 83-93 fl

MCH H 33.3 27-32 g

MCHC 33.8 31-37 % B

JiARY L 10. 2 12-35 10%4,/u

Neu % 58.3 40-70 % T

Lym % 38.9 18-59 %

Mono % 0.8 0-8 %

Eosi % 2.0 0-6 %

Baso % L0 0-2 %

ESR H 78 2-10 ]
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